Committee 

b) Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI                                                 
(Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat 
Equity)Regulations 2021 (if applicable) 

Yes 

c) Total number of shares covered by the ESARs Not more than 17,06,587 (Seventeen Lakhs Six 
Thousand Five hundred Eighty Seven) equity shares 

d) Pricing formula  ESARs will be issued at a price of Rs. 388/- per share. 

e) ESARs vested; 16,19,000 (out of earlier grants) 

f) Time within which ESAR may be exercised  The vested ESARs shall be excisable within a period 
of 5 (Five) years from date of vesting of such ESARs